

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
MILLING, RESURFACING & SIGNAL MODIFICATION  
0.02 MI SOUTH OF SR 1308 (GUM BRANCH RD) TO ONSLOW BRIDGE NO 223

1.240 MI

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		ONSLOW GRADING & PAVING INC			
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC	WILSON, NC		JACKSONVILLE, NC			
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		13070.00		40000.00		24701.72
0002	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	48,576 SY	1.30	63148.80	1.84	89379.84	1.80	87436.80
0003	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	334 SY	8.65	2889.10	7.46	2491.64	10.48	3500.32
0004	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	4,409 TON	45.15	199066.35	55.00	242495.00	54.44	240025.96
0005	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	295 TON	450.00	132750.00	400.00	118000.00	556.50	164167.50
0006	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH (GENERIC)	982 TON	119.00	116858.00	159.25	156383.50	146.50	143863.00
0007	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) SURFACE COURSE, 4.75A (LEVELING COURSE)	10 TON	75.40	754.00	300.00	3000.00	233.07	2330.70
0008	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE & REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (GENERIC)	25 SY	77.35	1933.75	75.00	1875.00	75.00	1875.00
0009	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE & REPLACE 2'-6" CURB & GUTTER (GENERIC)	200 LF	50.25	10050.00	50.00	10000.00	50.00	10000.00
0010	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE & REPLACE CURB RAMPS	23 EA	2512.00	57776.00	2500.00	57500.00	2500.00	57500.00
0011	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	14 EA	505.00	7070.00	500.00	7000.00	500.00	7000.00
0012	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	7 EA	505.00	3535.00	500.00	3500.00	500.00	3500.00
0013	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	128 SF	12.60	1612.80	12.50	1600.00	12.50	1600.00
0014	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	7 EA	550.00	3850.00	115.00	805.00	115.00	805.00
0015	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		14500.00		17691.90		4000.00
0016	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40 HR	50.25	2010.00	55.00	2200.00	30.00	1200.00
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	18,400 LF	1.00	18400.00	1.07	19688.00	1.07	19688.00
0018	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	310 LF	2.50	775.00	2.50	775.00	2.50	775.00
0019	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	40 EA	155.75	6230.00	155.00	6200.00	155.00	6200.00
0020	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	260 LF	0.50	130.00	0.50	130.00	0.50	130.00
0021	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	130 LF	5.55	721.50	5.50	715.00	5.50	715.00
0022	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	850 LF	7.00	5950.00	7.00	5950.00	7.00	5950.00
0023	4892000000-N	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTERS (90 MILS)	36 EA	155.75	5607.00	155.00	5580.00	155.00	5580.00
0024	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	189 EA	8.00	1512.00	8.00	1512.00	8.00	1512.00
0025	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,100 LF	5.70	6270.00	5.65	6215.00	8.90	9790.00
0026	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)	1,000 LF	1.25	1250.00	1.25	1250.00	3.65	3650.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	677719.30	TOTAL	801936.88	TOTAL	807496.00

FEB 20, 2020 03:54 PM  
2021CPT.03.01.20671

ONSLow

2:00 PM 2 / 4 001  
FEB 20 2020 DC00282

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
MILLING, RESURFACING & SIGNAL MODIFICATION  
0.02 MI SOUTH OF SR 1308 (GUM BRANCH RD) TO ONSLOW BRIDGE NO 223

1.240 MI

---

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

677719.30

SUB-TOTAL

801936.88

SUB-TOTAL

807496.00

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
MILLING, RESURFACING & SIGNAL MODIFICATION  
0.02 MI SOUTH OF SR 1308 (GUM BRANCH RD) TO ONSLOW BRIDGE NO 223

1.240 MI

ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC  
AHOSKIE, NC

JYMCO CONSTRUCTION  
COMPANY INC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			44750.00		59000.00
0002	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	48,576 SY	2.25		109296.00	6.69	324973.44
0003	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	334 SY	15.00		5010.00	27.00	9018.00
0004	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	4,409 TON	48.00		211632.00	87.25	384685.25
0005	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	295 TON	505.00		148975.00	525.00	154875.00
0006	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH (GENERIC)	982 TON	200.00		196400.00	127.00	124714.00
0007	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) SURFACE COURSE, 4.75A (LEVELING COURSE)	10 TON	350.00		3500.00	300.00	3000.00
0008	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE & REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (GENERIC)	25 SY	75.00		1875.00	100.00	2500.00
0009	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE & REPLACE 2'-6" CURB & GUTTER (GENERIC)	200 LF	50.00		10000.00	45.00	9000.00
0010	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE & REPLACE CURB RAMPS	23 EA	2500.00		57500.00	2350.00	54050.00
0011	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	14 EA	800.00		11200.00	700.00	9800.00
0012	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	7 EA	600.00		4200.00	300.00	2100.00
0013	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	128 SF	7.50		960.00	12.00	1536.00
0014	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	7 EA	500.00		3500.00	200.00	1400.00
0015	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			37000.00		40000.00
0016	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40 HR	50.00		2000.00	42.00	1680.00
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	18,400 LF	1.07		19688.00	1.77	32568.00
0018	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	310 LF	2.50		775.00	2.90	899.00
0019	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	40 EA	155.00		6200.00	125.00	5000.00
0020	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	260 LF	0.50		130.00	4.00	1040.00
0021	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	130 LF	5.50		715.00	4.00	520.00
0022	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	850 LF	7.00		5950.00	9.05	7692.50
0023	4892000000-N	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTERS (90 MILS)	36 EA	155.00		5580.00	200.00	7200.00
0024	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	189 EA	8.00		1512.00	16.00	3024.00
0025	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,100 LF	10.00		11000.00	10.00	11000.00
0026	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)	1,000 LF	8.00		8000.00	5.65	5650.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	907348.00	TOTAL	1256925.19

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
MILLING, RESURFACING & SIGNAL MODIFICATION  
0.02 MI SOUTH OF SR 1308 (GUM BRANCH RD) TO ONSLOW BRIDGE NO 223

1.240 MI

---

ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	907348.00	SUB-TOTAL	1256925.19
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>				<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>	
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	1		677719.30		
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	2		801936.88		
ONSLow GRADING & PAVING INC	3		807496.00		
ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC	4		907348.00		
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	5		1256925.19		